

No.

---

---

**In the Supreme Court of the United States**

---

POTTAWATTAMIE COUNTY, IOWA,  
JOSEPH HRVOL, AND DAVID RICHTER,  
*Petitioners,*

v.

TERRY J. HARRINGTON  
AND CURTIS W. MCGHEE JR.,  
*Respondents.*

---

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to  
the United States Court of Appeals  
for the Eighth Circuit**

---

**PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

---

JEFFREY W. SARLES  
*Counsel of Record*  
STEPHEN SANDERS  
VINCENT J. CONNELLY  
LORI E. LIGHTFOOT  
*Mayer Brown LLP*  
*71 S. Wacker Drive*  
*Chicago, IL 60606*  
*(312) 782-0600*

*Counsel for Petitioners*

---

---

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<b>Page</b>
QUESTION PRESENTED.....	i
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDING.....	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iv
OPINIONS BELOW.....	1
JURISDICTION.....	1
CONSTITUTIONAL, STATUTORY, AND REGULATORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED.....	1
STATEMENT.....	2
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION.....	5
I. The Eighth Circuit’s Decision Widens And Deepens A Split Among The Circuits On The Critical Issue Of Prosecutorial Immunity.....	6
II. The Eighth Circuit’s Decision Cannot Be Reconciled With This Court’s Precedents.....	12
A. The decision below fails to analyze constitutional violations with particularity.....	12
B. The decision below violates this Court’s “function test” for prosecutorial immunity.....	18
CONCLUSION.....	20
APPENDIX A: Opinion of the court of appeals.....	1a
APPENDIX B: Opinion of the district court.....	21a

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<b>Page(s)</b>
<b>CASES</b>	
<i>Albright v. Oliver</i> , 510 U.S. 266 (1994) .....	13, 14
<i>Alcorta v. Texas</i> , 355 U.S. 28 (1957) .....	15
<i>Arizona v. Fulminante</i> , 499 U.S. 279 (1991) .....	16
<i>Buckley v. Fitzsimmons</i> , 509 U.S. 259 (1993) ..	<i>passim</i>
<i>Buckley v. Fitzsimmons</i> , 20 F.3d 789 (7th Cir. 1994), cert. denied, 513 U.S. 1085 (1995) ...	<i>passim</i>
<i>Burns v. Reed</i> , 500 U.S. 478 (1991) .....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Harrington v. State</i> , 659 N.W.2d 509 (Iowa 2003) .....	2, 17
<i>Imbler v. Pachtman</i> , 424 U.S. 409 (1976).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Kalina v. Fletcher</i> , 522 U.S. 118 (1997).....	6, 18
<i>Michaels v. New Jersey</i> , 222 F.3d 118 (3d Cir. 2000) .....	11
<i>Mitchell v. Forsyth</i> , 472 U.S. 511 (1985) .....	4
<i>Mooney v. Holohan</i> , 294 U.S. 103 (1935).....	15
<i>Napue v. Illinois</i> , 360 U.S. 264 (1959).....	15
<i>Pyle v. Kansas</i> , 317 U.S. 213 (1942) .....	15
<i>Reno v. Flores</i> , 507 U.S. 292 (1993) .....	12
<i>United States v. Lanier</i> , 520 U.S. 259 (1997) .....	13
<i>Van de Kamp v. Goldstein</i> , 129 S. Ct. 855 (2009).....	5
<i>Wallace v. Kato</i> , 549 U.S. 384 (2007).....	14, 16
<i>Zahrey v. Coffee</i> , 221 F.3d 342 (2d Cir. 2000) ..	<i>passim</i>
<b>MISCELLANEOUS</b>	
WAYNE R. LAFAVE, ET AL., CRIMINAL PROCEDURE (3d ed. 2000).....	16
